

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38217/2012

GULZAR HASSAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5529 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shrey Chathly,adv.
Mr.Abhishek,adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.
Mr.Vinod Sharma,adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shrey Chathly,adv.
Mr.Ambar Qamaruddin,adv.

Ms.Pragati Neekhra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.38217/12 advocate Ms.Pragati Neekhra proposes to appear for respondent No.1 State. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. The notice addressed to respondent Nos. 3,11, 12-14, 20, 24, 30, 38 and 44 have been returned unserved on the ground that "no such person and transferred"

contd....2

ITEM NO.77

-2-

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

In SLP(C) No.5529/13 all the respondents are awaited. However, Mr.Ambar Qamaruddin, advocate who is the petitioner in SLP(C) No.38217/12 proposes to appear for respondent Nos. 3,4,5,6 & 7 in SLP(C) No.5529/13. Ld.counsel is granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the remaining unserved respondents. Advocate Ms.Pragati Neekhra proposes to appear for the State in this case also. Respondent No.1 is also granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter on 15.04.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

