

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38217/2012

GULZAR HASSAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5529 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan , Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.38217/12 it is reported that respondent Nos. 3,4,7,9 to 15, 20 to 25, 27, 29-30, 33, 35-41, 43-47 and 49-52 are unserved. Petitioner is directed to take steps within two weeks. The Hon'ble Court had directed to list the matter after two weeks by order dated 9.4.13.

contd....2

ITEM NO.85

-2-

Hence list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules with an appropriate office report indicating the non completion of service.

|

|

| (Sunil Thomas)
| Registrar

|