

X  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38217/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in CWP No.4948/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

GULZAR HASSAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NO.5529/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and office  
report)

SLP(C)NO.12063/2013(With office report)

Date:03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Bijender Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Shrey Chatly,Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

(In SLP(C)5529/2012)

Mr. Sandeep Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Bijender Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Shrey Chatly,Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to Mr. Jayant  
Mohan, learned counsel for some of the Respondents, to enable him  
to file counter affidavit. List after service is complete.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master