

Listed on: 25.08.2014  
Before Court No. 7  
Item No. 3

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.20  
(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 5529/2013

Mast Ram Sharma & Ors.

Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.01.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Permission to place on record additional  
documents is granted.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP (C) No. 38217 of 2012."***

It is submitted pursuant to aforesaid order show cause notice to all the 21 Respondent was sent by registered A.D. 13..02.2013. M/s. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 and Counter Affidavit has been included in SLP Paper Books. Respondent Nos. 8 to 21 have been served with notice but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 04.08.2014 filed application for stay registered as I.A. No. 20 and same has been placed alongwith SLP Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that application for stay (registered as I.A. No. 18) filed by counsel for petitioner on 15.04.2013 upon being mentioned was listed before the Court, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

...2/-

...2...

*"If any action, i.e. promotion etc. is taken in pursuance of the seniority list, it will be subject to the decision of the special leave petition.*

*I.A. No. 18 is disposed of accordingly. List the SLP along with SLP(Civil) No. 38217/2012."*

Service is complete.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Copy to :

1. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate
2. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate
3. Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

P-2/Avi