

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 20/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
5529/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012
in CWP No. 6258/2010 passed by the High Court of H.P. at Shimla)

MAST RAM AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr.Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
applicants-petitioners.

If any promotion etc. is ordered in pursuance of the
impugned seniority list, the same will be subject to the final
decision of the special leave petition.

Signature Not Verified

I.A.No.20 is disposed of accordingly.

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.08.26
15:18:15 IST
Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR