

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38217/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012  
in CWP No. 4948/2011 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh  
At Shimla)

GULZAR HASSAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5529/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12063/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22617/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal Kumar, Adv.Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners has  
circulated a letter seeking an adjournment so as to enable

him to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER